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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 1 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
22.02.2025 Results Prelim
MR 1:00.23 ZANDRINGA, Kinge NED Ingolstadt 08.02.2020
DR 56.11 KÖHLER, Angelina Doha (QAT) 11.02.2024
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2014

1. FOCKE, Valentina 14 SV Augsburg 1911 1:22.23 307 37.84 44.39
2. FABER, Emma 14 SG Stadtwerke München 1:23.58 292 36.47 47.11
3. KARPOVA, Oleksandra 14 SV Augsburg 1911 1:23.64 291 38.12 45.52
4. VOLGGER, Lena 14 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:23.92 288 38.92 45.00
5. SCHIESSLER, Chiara 14 TSV Schwabmünchen 1:27.02 259 38.03 48.99
6. JESCHKE, Lucy 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:29.62 237 41.22 48.40
7. DIOP, Olivia Mariam 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:31.57 222 38.11 53.46
8. BAROWSKI, Victoria 14 SG Stadtwerke München 1:34.28 203 44.21 50.07
9. AICHNER, Franziska 14 VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 1:34.89 199 41.62 53.27

10. MOURAD, Jana 14 All Stars Academy 1:37.28 185 42.77 54.51
11. ORTH, Paula 14 TSV Vaterstetten 1:46.89 139 44.67 1:02.22

YOB 2013

1. VALSESIA, Ylenia 13 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:18.28 356 36.63 41.65
2. DIVIS, Karolina 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:19.10 345 36.37 42.73
3. KOCH, Liana Emma 13 SV Augsburg 1911 1:20.39 328 36.17 44.22
4. PALEANI, Emilia 13 SC Wfr. München 1:23.17 296 38.70 44.47
5. WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie 13 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:24.71 280 37.95 46.76
6. SCHMIDHUBER, Letizia 13 SC Wfr. München 1:28.06 250 38.42 49.64
7. FORTINA, Nicole 13 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:29.12 241 38.87 50.25
8. BAYER, Magdalena 13 TSG Stadtbergen 1892 1:31.70 221 42.63 49.07
9. MARTIN, Victorine 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:35.63 195 41.86 53.77

10. GUTMANN, Yara 13 TSV Vaterstetten 1:38.08 180 46.45 51.63
11. YESABELLA, Hannah 13 All Stars Academy 1:42.27 159 44.16 58.11

YOB 2012

1. ADELHARDT, Laetitia 12 SC Wfr. München 1:09.66 505 32.26 37.40
2. SALA, Ilaria 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:15.54 396 34.17 41.37
3. MAFFIA, Chiara 12 SSV Bozen 1:16.37 383 33.58 42.79
4. KARASEK, Anna-Lena 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:17.06 373 35.23 41.83
5. NICOLO, Giorgia 12 SSV Bozen 1:19.60 338 36.05 43.55
6. GENZ, Emma Sophie 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:20.76 324 36.89 43.87
7. SCALISI, Gaia 12 ASV Schwimmclub Brixen 1:21.26 318 37.69 43.57
8. STARK, Serafina 12 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:23.07 297 37.60 45.47
9. KNERER, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 1:27.47 255 39.40 48.07

10. GOVENDER, Aerin 12 TSV Erding 1:29.97 234 39.00 50.97

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. ALMEIDA, Pauline 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:06.27 586 Q 30.62 35.65
2. RIESS, Amelie 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:06.53 579 Q 29.78 36.75
3. BENKLER, Nika 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.19 562 Q 31.28 35.91
4. UNGERANK, Marie 10 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:07.79 548 R 31.51 36.28
5. SCHMITT, Julia 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:08.68 527 32.43 36.25
6. RUEBNER, Luisa 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:09.66 505 31.64 38.02
7. MITTERER, Hanna 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.93 499 33.22 36.71
8. STRECKER, Elisabeth 10 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:10.41 489 32.79 37.62
9. MOEBUS, Michelle 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:10.67 483 32.42 38.25

10. MOLINA, Yana 10 Sporting Lodi SSD 1:10.71 483 33.02 37.69
11. WIESER, Jana 11 SSV Bozen 1:11.93 458 32.95 38.98
12. PERTOLL, Nicole 11 SSV Bozen 1:12.09 455 32.35 39.74
13. BRODERSEN, Elisa-Marie 10 SC Wfr. München 1:12.66 445 33.55 39.11
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 1, Girls, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, YOB 2010 - 2011

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

14. MENEGHETTI, Margherita 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:12.93 440 33.47 39.46
15. EICHER, Tamara 10 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:13.58 428 32.36 41.22
16. SCHMID, Lilli 11 SSV Bozen 1:13.84 424 33.79 40.05
17. BRUMMER, Maria 11 SV Augsburg 1911 1:14.13 419 35.03 39.10
18. DIETRICH, Malin 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:14.15 418 33.62 40.53
19. GUELZOW, Laura 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:14.66 410 33.10 41.56
20. EICHER, Florentine 11 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:15.44 397 34.38 41.06
21. HOFMANN, Sophia 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:15.56 395 33.62 41.94
22. NIBLER, Sophie 11 SC Wfr. München 1:15.83 391 34.07 41.76
23. HORSTMANN, Lenya 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:16.16 386 33.87 42.29
24. LEMLE, Felizia 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:17.09 372 34.58 42.51
25. WOODS, Anna 11 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:17.26 370 35.10 42.16
26. RATTI, Irene 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:17.32 369 35.69 41.63
27. PUCCINELLI, Marika 11 SSV Bozen 1:19.57 338 36.32 43.25
28. WALKMANN, Theresa 11 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:20.35 329 36.77 43.58
29. SCHMITT, Lina 10 SC Wfr. München 1:20.42 328 36.20 44.22
30. SPICKER, Laura 11 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:20.66 325 36.41 44.25
31. ETXEZARRETA, Magdala 10 Panevezio Zemyna 1:21.28 318 35.40 45.88
32. MATTHES, Ida 10 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 1:22.03 309 36.78 45.25
33. RADY, Rancy 11 All Stars Academy 1:23.41 294 37.00 46.41
34. BECKERS, Lilith Naja 10 DJK Sportbund München 1:23.66 291 36.91 46.75
35. MOGGL, Pauline 10 TSV Neuburg 1:23.69 291 36.87 46.82
36. HEUSCHMID, Paulina 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:24.54 282 36.37 48.17
37. MIKULIC, Raffaela 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:28.49 246 39.66 48.83
38. BAUER, Emma 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:28.94 242 41.20 47.74
39. BELZ, Clara 11 TSV Erding 1:29.82 235 36.61 53.21
40. OTTO, Caitlin 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:31.18 225 39.71 51.47
41. MOGHAZY, Jasmine 11 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:38.18 180 42.32 55.86

YOB 2008 - 2009

1. CHAROKOPOU, Evangelia 09 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:05.88 597 Q 30.75 35.13
2. PETER, Michelle 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.43 556 Q 31.66 35.77
3. WACHTER, Malin 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.53 554 R 31.32 36.21
4. HOEFL, Valerie 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.21 515 32.55 36.66
5. OBIEGLO, Maria 08 SC Wfr. München 1:10.45 488 33.62 36.83
6. SCHNITZER, Lotta Naima 08 TV Kempten 1:11.07 475 33.17 37.90
7. BIERNAT, Anna Maria 08 SC Wfr. München 1:11.43 468 33.32 38.11
8. HARTENECK, Elena 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:11.92 459 33.16 38.76
9. WOLFELSPERGER, Sofia 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:12.84 441 34.74 38.10

10. GOTO, Melina 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:13.51 429 32.39 41.12
11. ALBRECHT, Martha 09 SC Wfr. München 1:13.59 428 32.37 41.22
12. VIDOVIC, Lena 09 TSV Erding 1:14.40 414 34.53 39.87
13. ZOECKLER, Lilly 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:16.56 380 35.26 41.30
14. PRIMORAC, Carla 08 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:17.57 365 34.71 42.86
15. CESKO, Sara Iman 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:22.74 301 34.06 48.68
16. HANSEN, Mathilda 08 DJK Sportbund München 1:29.14 241 38.55 50.59
17. WILHELM, Kaja Annika 09 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:37.20 185 43.46 53.74

2007 and older

1. OLLE, Monika 99 Uni Győri Úszó SE 1:03.53 665 Q 29.44 34.09
2. TITZE, Julia 01 SG Stadtwerke München 1:04.99 622 Q 29.57 35.42
3. STAUDINGER, Lux-Sophie 06 SV Augsburg 1911 1:06.05 592 Q 31.42 34.63
4. HORSTMANN, Sophia 06 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:09.93 499 31.99 37.94
5. SIGMUND, Emily 05 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:10.05 496 33.12 36.93
6. BRAZ, Sofia 07 Clip Teams AD 1:10.90 479 31.88 39.02
7. DIETRICH, Annalena 07 TSV Schwabmünchen 1:11.32 470 32.84 38.48
8. MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elena07 SV Augsburg 1911 1:11.57 465 33.23 38.34
9. GOERLACH, Marlen Seraphine04 TSV Vaterstetten 1:11.92 459 32.89 39.03
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 1, Women, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, 2007 and older

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

10. KOLB, Franziska 07 SG Stadtwerke München 1:13.44 431 33.66 39.78
11. DINKEL, Anna 07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:16.35 383 35.24 41.11

Open

1. OLLE, Monika 99 Uni Győri Úszó SE 1:03.53 665 Q 29.44 34.09
2. TITZE, Julia 01 SG Stadtwerke München 1:04.99 622 Q 29.57 35.42
3. CHAROKOPOU, Evangelia 09 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 1:05.88 597 Q 30.75 35.13
4. STAUDINGER, Lux-Sophie 06 SV Augsburg 1911 1:06.05 592 Q 31.42 34.63
5. ALMEIDA, Pauline 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:06.27 586 Q 30.62 35.65
6. RIESS, Amelie 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:06.53 579 Q 29.78 36.75
7. BENKLER, Nika 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.19 562 Q 31.28 35.91
8. PETER, Michelle 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:07.43 556 Q 31.66 35.77
9. WACHTER, Malin 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.53 554 R 31.32 36.21

10. UNGERANK, Marie 10 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:07.79 548 R 31.51 36.28
11. SCHMITT, Julia 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:08.68 527 32.43 36.25
12. HOEFL, Valerie 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.21 515 32.55 36.66
13. ADELHARDT, Laetitia 12 SC Wfr. München 1:09.66 505 32.26 37.40

RUEBNER, Luisa 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:09.66 505 31.64 38.02
15. HORSTMANN, Sophia 06 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:09.93 499 31.99 37.94

MITTERER, Hanna 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.93 499 33.22 36.71
17. SIGMUND, Emily 05 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:10.05 496 33.12 36.93
18. STRECKER, Elisabeth 10 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:10.41 489 32.79 37.62
19. OBIEGLO, Maria 08 SC Wfr. München 1:10.45 488 33.62 36.83
20. MOEBUS, Michelle 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:10.67 483 32.42 38.25
21. MOLINA, Yana 10 Sporting Lodi SSD 1:10.71 483 33.02 37.69
22. BRAZ, Sofia 07 Clip Teams AD 1:10.90 479 31.88 39.02
23. SCHNITZER, Lotta Naima 08 TV Kempten 1:11.07 475 33.17 37.90
24. DIETRICH, Annalena 07 TSV Schwabmünchen 1:11.32 470 32.84 38.48
25. BIERNAT, Anna Maria 08 SC Wfr. München 1:11.43 468 33.32 38.11
26. MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elena07 SV Augsburg 1911 1:11.57 465 33.23 38.34
27. GOERLACH, Marlen Seraphine04 TSV Vaterstetten 1:11.92 459 32.89 39.03

HARTENECK, Elena 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:11.92 459 33.16 38.76
29. WIESER, Jana 11 SSV Bozen 1:11.93 458 32.95 38.98
30. PERTOLL, Nicole 11 SSV Bozen 1:12.09 455 32.35 39.74
31. BRODERSEN, Elisa-Marie 10 SC Wfr. München 1:12.66 445 33.55 39.11
32. WOLFELSPERGER, Sofia 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:12.84 441 34.74 38.10
33. MENEGHETTI, Margherita 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:12.93 440 33.47 39.46
34. KOLB, Franziska 07 SG Stadtwerke München 1:13.44 431 33.66 39.78
35. GOTO, Melina 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:13.51 429 32.39 41.12
36. EICHER, Tamara 10 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:13.58 428 32.36 41.22
37. ALBRECHT, Martha 09 SC Wfr. München 1:13.59 428 32.37 41.22
38. SCHMID, Lilli 11 SSV Bozen 1:13.84 424 33.79 40.05
39. BRUMMER, Maria 11 SV Augsburg 1911 1:14.13 419 35.03 39.10
40. DIETRICH, Malin 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:14.15 418 33.62 40.53
41. VIDOVIC, Lena 09 TSV Erding 1:14.40 414 34.53 39.87
42. GUELZOW, Laura 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:14.66 410 33.10 41.56
43. EICHER, Florentine 11 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:15.44 397 34.38 41.06
44. SALA, Ilaria 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:15.54 396 34.17 41.37
45. HOFMANN, Sophia 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:15.56 395 33.62 41.94
46. NIBLER, Sophie 11 SC Wfr. München 1:15.83 391 34.07 41.76
47. HORSTMANN, Lenya 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:16.16 386 33.87 42.29
48. DINKEL, Anna 07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:16.35 383 35.24 41.11
49. MAFFIA, Chiara 12 SSV Bozen 1:16.37 383 33.58 42.79
50. ZOECKLER, Lilly 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:16.56 380 35.26 41.30
51. KARASEK, Anna-Lena 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:17.06 373 35.23 41.83
52. LEMLE, Felizia 11 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:17.09 372 34.58 42.51
53. WOODS, Anna 11 SV Wacker Burghausen 1:17.26 370 35.10 42.16
54. RATTI, Irene 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.1:17.32 369 35.69 41.63
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 1, Women, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

55. PRIMORAC, Carla 08 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:17.57 365 34.71 42.86
56. VALSESIA, Ylenia 13 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:18.28 356 36.63 41.65
57. DIVIS, Karolina 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:19.10 345 36.37 42.73
58. PUCCINELLI, Marika 11 SSV Bozen 1:19.57 338 36.32 43.25
59. NICOLO, Giorgia 12 SSV Bozen 1:19.60 338 36.05 43.55
60. WALKMANN, Theresa 11 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:20.35 329 36.77 43.58
61. KOCH, Liana Emma 13 SV Augsburg 1911 1:20.39 328 36.17 44.22
62. SCHMITT, Lina 10 SC Wfr. München 1:20.42 328 36.20 44.22
63. SPICKER, Laura 11 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:20.66 325 36.41 44.25
64. GENZ, Emma Sophie 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:20.76 324 36.89 43.87
65. SCALISI, Gaia 12 ASV Schwimmclub Brixen 1:21.26 318 37.69 43.57
66. ETXEZARRETA, Magdala 10 Panevezio Zemyna 1:21.28 318 35.40 45.88
67. MATTHES, Ida 10 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 1:22.03 309 36.78 45.25
68. FOCKE, Valentina 14 SV Augsburg 1911 1:22.23 307 37.84 44.39
69. CESKO, Sara Iman 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:22.74 301 34.06 48.68
70. STARK, Serafina 12 TSV 1850 Lindau 1:23.07 297 37.60 45.47
71. PALEANI, Emilia 13 SC Wfr. München 1:23.17 296 38.70 44.47
72. RADY, Rancy 11 All Stars Academy 1:23.41 294 37.00 46.41
73. FABER, Emma 14 SG Stadtwerke München 1:23.58 292 36.47 47.11
74. KARPOVA, Oleksandra 14 SV Augsburg 1911 1:23.64 291 38.12 45.52
75. BECKERS, Lilith Naja 10 DJK Sportbund München 1:23.66 291 36.91 46.75
76. MOGGL, Pauline 10 TSV Neuburg 1:23.69 291 36.87 46.82
77. VOLGGER, Lena 14 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:23.92 288 38.92 45.00
78. HEUSCHMID, Paulina 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:24.54 282 36.37 48.17
79. WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie 13 SSG 81 Erlangen 1:24.71 280 37.95 46.76
80. SCHIESSLER, Chiara 14 TSV Schwabmünchen 1:27.02 259 38.03 48.99
81. KNERER, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 1:27.47 255 39.40 48.07
82. SCHMIDHUBER, Letizia 13 SC Wfr. München 1:28.06 250 38.42 49.64
83. MIKULIC, Raffaela 11 SG Stadtwerke München 1:28.49 246 39.66 48.83
84. BAUER, Emma 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:28.94 242 41.20 47.74
85. FORTINA, Nicole 13 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto 1:29.12 241 38.87 50.25
86. HANSEN, Mathilda 08 DJK Sportbund München 1:29.14 241 38.55 50.59
87. JESCHKE, Lucy 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:29.62 237 41.22 48.40
88. BELZ, Clara 11 TSV Erding 1:29.82 235 36.61 53.21
89. GOVENDER, Aerin 12 TSV Erding 1:29.97 234 39.00 50.97
90. OTTO, Caitlin 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:31.18 225 39.71 51.47
91. DIOP, Olivia Mariam 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:31.57 222 38.11 53.46
92. BAYER, Magdalena 13 TSG Stadtbergen 1892 1:31.70 221 42.63 49.07
93. BAROWSKI, Victoria 14 SG Stadtwerke München 1:34.28 203 44.21 50.07
94. AICHNER, Franziska 14 VfL Piranhas Waldkraiburg 1:34.89 199 41.62 53.27
95. MARTIN, Victorine 13 SG Stadtwerke München 1:35.63 195 41.86 53.77
96. WILHELM, Kaja Annika 09 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:37.20 185 43.46 53.74
97. MOURAD, Jana 14 All Stars Academy 1:37.28 185 42.77 54.51
98. GUTMANN, Yara 13 TSV Vaterstetten 1:38.08 180 46.45 51.63
99. MOGHAZY, Jasmine 11 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:38.18 180 42.32 55.86

100. YESABELLA, Hannah 13 All Stars Academy 1:42.27 159 44.16 58.11
101. ORTH, Paula 14 TSV Vaterstetten 1:46.89 139 44.67 1:02.22
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